

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 1409/2026

Nirmala Devi W/o Ghanshyam

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harmeet Singh for Mr. Rajveer Singh Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP Dr. Ramdeo Arya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/03/2026

Learned counsel for the complainant has submitted that present matter is of double murder.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to study the matter.

List the matter after three weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J